

## 2020 National Poll Worker Recruitment Day Supporter Agreement

The U.S. Election Assistance Commission (EAC) is pleased to work with your organization for the first National Poll Worker Recruitment Day on September 1, 2020. Election workers are a critical component to the management of Election Day and in-person voting. Many jurisdictions have noted challenges with recruiting poll workers during traditional election cycles, and those challenges have been amplified by the COVID-19 pandemic.

We are excited that you have chosen to become a supporter; we cannot make this effort a success without your input and participation. We hope national attention around the need for election workers and the activities surrounding this one-day celebration will supplement election officials' efforts and help recruitment as the general election approaches.

As a supporter, you are uniquely positioned to help local election administrators fill critical positions for the 2020 Presidential Election Cycle. The following is an agreement to engage with the U.S. Election Assistance Commission for National Poll Worker Recruitment Day during the 2020 presidential election cycle. Please review and return as soon as possible prior to engaging in any promotional activity associated with National Poll Worker Recruitment Day.

Please include a high-resolution version of your organization's logo when you email a signed copy of this document to Rebecca Roberson at <u>rroberson@eac.gov</u>. We also encourage you to share your involvement with National Poll Worker Recruitment Day. We will send you a supporter toolkit and other information as well so you have the resources you need to help promote the day.

Please initial each item below and sign. Thank you for your support.

- \_\_\_\_\_ I acknowledge that \_\_\_\_\_\_ is agreeing to work with the U.S. Election Assistance Commission for the 2020 National Poll Worker Recruitment Day.
- \_\_\_\_\_ Our organization is committed to engaging in meaningful outreach regarding National Poll Worker Recruitment Day.
- We allow the U.S. Election Assistance Commission to include our logo in promotional and press materials related to National Poll Worker Recruitment Day.

\_\_\_\_\_ We are not a partisan organization.

(Signature of Organization Representative)

(Date)

(Printed Name of Organization Representative)